
Southern Obedience Dog Club 

 
Scent Work Trial 

Monday June 10th 
(Kings Birthday Public Holiday) 

 
Southern Obedience Dog Club Training Grounds 

56 Soden Road, Bangholme 
 

Judges:  Jo Bates (Novice & Excellent Exteriors)   
Carmel Nottle (Novice & Excellent Containers) 
 

   VCA Rep:  Dorothy Alexander 
 
   Trial Secretary: Kelly Nielsen Ph: 0417 616 537 

 
 

Thank you to the Club Board, Judges and all the volunteers for making this trial happen.  
We greatly appreciate your assistance, as without helpers our trial could not go ahead. 

 
Club Board of Management 
President   Ann Holt 
Vice President  Keith Baskin 
Secretary  Ray Allen 
Treasurer   Ross Carlson 
Assistant Treasurer  Birdie Carlson 
Board Members Sue Kovach, Les Kovach, Maree Brann, Rohan Courtis, Sue Brotche, Tracey Mitchell 
 
 

A huge Thankyou to our sponsors BM Animals for their generous donation for our place 
getters. 

 

 
 

Our factory warehouse is located at 1 McLellan Street, Bayswater 



 
 
This trial is held under the rules and regulations of Dogs Victoria Inc.., a copy of which may be inspected on 
request. 
 

Class Level Class Element Odour Judge 
Novice Check In: 8-8.30am Briefing: 8.45am Judging: 9am 
Novice Containers Anise Carmel Nottle 
Novice Exterior Anise Jo Bates 

 
Presentations for NOVICE will be held at the conclusion of the judging of this level. 

There will be a 15 min TOILET BREAK about halfway through at 10.30am 
 

Excellent Check In: 12:30pm Briefing: 1:15pm or 1 hr after 
AM Finishes 

Judging: 1.30pm or 1 hr after 
AM finishes 

Excellent Containers Clove, Cypress & Anise Carmel Nottle 
Excellent Exterior Clove, Cypress & Anise Jo Bates 

 
Presentations for EXCELLENT will be held at the conclusion of the judging of this level. 

There will be a 15 min TOILET BREAK about halfway through at 3pm   
 

 
 
Important info 

 Dogs must be always kept on lead and be exercised & toileted in the nominated areas only. Please 
be mindful of responsible dog ownership and respect other owners around you. 

 Competitors are reminded not to discuss anything to do with the search area until the element has 
been completed. 

 Competitors must not bring any odours to the trial venue and must not undertake any scent work 
training whilst at the trial. 

 Bitches in season are not permitted to enter or be at the venue. 
 Competitors should read and understand the Scent work rules, particularly 3.3 and 13.9 and 

remember that everyone involved in the organisation, judging and stewarding of this trial are 
volunteers. Please treat them with courtesy. Thankyou. 

 
Parking:  

 There is ample parking on the grounds. There will be Steward to direct you to a parking spot.  
 Please let them know upon entry if you have a nervous dog or require disabled parking. 
 Parking just inside the entrance is reserved for Judges and Stewards. 

 
Toilets 

 Toilets can be found inside the clubhouse.  
 Please note that during the trial the Toilets will not be accessible due to the Container elements being 

run inside. We will however have a short break approximately halfway through the session, for a 
15min toilet break. 

 
Relieving your Dog 

 Dogs are to be kept in the Carpark area and are to only enter the actual grounds if you are lining up 
for your next search. 

 
 



 
Catering: 

 
We are very pleased to announce that we will have a Coffee Cart that does hot food 
as well. Saddle Up Café will be onsite for most of the day.  
Please support them and enjoy some delicious food and coffee. Just what we will 
need on a cold day. 

 
There is also a MacDonalds, KFC & Subway 5 mins away on the corner of Wells Road & Springvale Road. 
 
 

     

 

We hope that you and your dogs all have a great day of sniffing ꩠꨶꩢꩣꩤꩡ 
Good Luck to everyone competing and have Fun. 
 
 

 

 

Entrance 

PARKING -Reserved for 
Judges & Stewards 

 

PARKING – 
Dogs that 
need space 

Check in  

 

 

 

CoƯee/Food truck 



Please note: the names in grey on the spreadsheet below are those that were balloted out.  
If a place becomes available on the day the next person on the sheet will be offered a place. 
 
 

NOVICE CONTAINERS 

JUDGE: Carmel Nottle 

 

1 Miss J L Carlile OBI Associate Register 
2 MRS. H. &  MR. 

P. VERNON 
ARAJOEL SHOWME LILL CD RAE RM TK.N ET Border Collie 

3 A Bowler & C 
Pedini 

AUST CHAMPION SADIYA DEVIL MADE ME DO IT Shih Tzu 

4 Anne haverkamp AUST. GRAND CH. CIB CH. WALDWIESE SAME BUT 
DIFFERENT 

Weimaraner (longhair) 

5 Miss C 
Robertson 

BAXTERBROWNFEET RN. Associate Register 

6 Leslie forth NEUT CH.AUST.CH.WALDWIESE Q THE MUSIC Weimaraner 
7 Mrs L Mayze BONIBRAES GIVE LOVE A TRI Bearded Collie 
8 Louise 

Robertson 
GRAEBELGE FEEL THE HEAT Belgian Shepherd Dog 

(Groenendael) 
9 Debra Anderson INDIE Australian Kelpie 
10 Mrs A E Prata JODIELASSIE WAKEFUL Labrador Retriever 
11 Ms M Smith CARLI Associate Register 
12 Sue Mewse CH GLENBOGLE COWBOY DREAMS Border Terrier 
13 Libby Redman CH. DURHAMDOGUES UNBELEIVABLE Dogue de Bordeaux 
14 N Millward CH. SPARCHENS THE MASKED RANGER Lowchen 
15 Susan Millward CH. TILCHA CHANEL T IMPRESS TD Lowchen 
16 Mrs C Cahill DAKOTA Associate Register 
17 Miss K V Kovacic DOLINOFF NADYA TOLOKNO Borzoi 
18 Mrs Yuki Kamo DUAL CH.(T) TRI CH. KEANSTAR GRAND IMPRESSION 

CCD.RN.SWN 
Golden Retriever 

19 C. Oertel ELSPAN ANGEL ON THE MOON Cocker Spaniel 
20 Susan Rosker GILGANDRATED Associate Register 
21 KALLISTAR 

KENNELS 
KILLARA SPECIAL EFFECTS CD RA TK.N HTM.I  FS.N Golden Retriever 

22 Anastasia 
Courtney 

KIPSIGIS HITAGI Rhodesian Ridgeback 

23 Ayla Armstrong KODA Associate Register 
24 Kinderscout 

Kennels 
LANGRIGG SIGNATURE MOVES(AI) Beagle 

25 Sarah French MABEL Poodle (Miniature) 
26 S. Kerwin MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON 

CDX.RM.ADM.JDM.GD.SPD 
Labrador Retriever 

27 Miss D Williams NEUT. GRAND CH. SNERZOK ENCHANTRESS BY 
DESIRE 

Samoyed 

28 Sharon Allen OALHOUSIE SHELBY CCD. RN. Golden Retriever 
29 Mrs J Davey PIPERDUBH EYE OF THE STORM Border Collie 
30 Mrs J Anderson ROZATE WHAT A LEAP RN TD Australian Shepherd 



31 Aaron O’Shea  SAYREOVI KEEP THE FAITH Nova ScoƟa Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

32 Tracey-Lea 
Hogan 

SHOGUNLABS THE FIRST NOELLE Labrador Retriever 

33 Jamie Galik TALLANGANOOK SIBYL SWN Hungarian Vizsla 
34 Ms N Cornelius VOMHAUSEKALI NIA RoƩweiler 
35 Mrs I Kuznetsova WAIWILTA DONT STOP BELIEVIN Papillon 
36 Mrs D & Mr E 

Chrystal 
WAIWILTA WAGON WHEEL Papillon 

37 Ms T McKimmie WALDWIESE YOU AND WHOSE ARMY Weimaraner 
38 Ms J Haberl WOODY Associate Register 
39 June Trent  AUSTRALIAN CHAMPION LONGBOURN LADY 

GALADRIEL 
Field Spaniel 

40 Mrs C Griek TEDDY Associate Register 
41 Ms V Tan LETTLAND ON A MISSION(AI) German Shepherd Dog 

(LSC) 
42 Bobbee Terrill CH MOCCAROTT HAMMRIIK ROMAN CD  RA RoƩweiler 
42 Revina 

Tjokrodiardjo 
IDELIA YUNA MY LOVE RN Welsh Corgi 

(Pembroke) 
43 Ms S Wallis CH MONTREAUX DEAR ABBY Bernese Mountain Dog 
44 Elizabeth 

Paterson 
JESSICAV SOMETHING IN THE AYR Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
45 Miss Rebecca 

Kearney 
DUAL CH. (NEUT)(T). TS.GRAND.CH. ZENCHEL 
FROMELLES HONOUR CD. RM. RAE. QND. ORA. JD. 
SPD. TK.N. 

Labrador Retriever 

46 Ms L Powell  R.CH. T.CH. O.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. MONELITE 
EUPHORIA RAE. UD. ET. TK.A. 

Dobermann 

47 Simone Bingham  T.CH KIMJA MIA CARA ORTICA RN LagoƩo Romagnolo 
48 Natasha Sleep SAYREOVI KING OF THE MOUNTAIN Nova ScoƟa Duck 

Tolling Retriever 
49 J Convery TRI CH (R/T) NEUT CH TSGRCH KEANSTAR CARUSO 

CDX RAE ORA TK.N JC 
Golden Retriever 

50 Miss H Guy CH. CAYUGARIDGE CONSTANT COMMENT Dachshund (Wire 
Haired) 

51 Ms E Schnelle PIP Associate Register 
52 Michelle 

Williams 
CH. WHIPPAWILL ALPINE KING Whippet 

53 Mrs D Casemore EDDIE Border Terrier 
54 Carole Denehey CH GLENBOGLE ROLL OF THE DICE Border Terrier 
55 Ms V Huynh DARNCER OCTA VIVACCE CD. TK.S. ET. RE. CA. Dobermann 

 

 

 

 

 



NOVICE EXTERIOR 

JUDGE: Jo Bates 

 

61 Mrs C Griek KIRRIBINDI STR BACH Border Collie 
62 Miss J L Carlile OBI Associate Register 
63 Ayla Armstrong KODA Associate Register 
64 Ms V Tan LETTLAND ON A MISSION(AI) German Shepherd Dog (LSC) 
65 Sarah French MABEL Poodle (Miniature) 
66 Anne haverkamp AUST. GRAND CH. CIB CH. WALDWIESE 

SAME BUT DIFFERENT 
Weimaraner (longhair) 

67 Miss D Williams NEUT. GRAND CH. SNERZOK ENCHANTRESS 
BY DESIRE 

Samoyed 

68 Sharon Allen OALHOUSIE SHELBY CCD. RN. Golden Retriever 
69 Ms E Schnelle PIP Associate Register 
70 Mrs J Davey PIPERDUBH EYE OF THE STORM Border Collie 
71 Ms L Powell  R.CH. T.CH. O.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. MONELITE 

EUPHORIA RAE. UD. ET. TK.A. 
Dobermann 

72 Mrs I Kuznetsova & 
Miss A Boyd-Gill 

SABELIA OTHER WORLDLY DELIGHTS Papillon 

73 Aaron O’Shea  SAYREOVI KEEP THE FAITH Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

74 Tracey-Lea Hogan SHOGUNLABS THE FIRST NOELLE Labrador Retriever 
75 Natasha Sleep SAYREOVI KING OF THE MOUNTAIN Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 

Retriever 
76 Simone Bingham  T.CH KIMJA MIA CARA ORTICA RN LagoƩo Romagnolo 
77 J Convery TRI CH (R/T) NEUT CH TSGRCH KEANSTAR 

CARUSO CDX RAE ORA TK.N JC 
Golden Retriever 

78 Ms N Cornelius VOMHAUSEKALI NIA RoƩweiler 
79 Ms J Haberl WOODY Associate Register 
80 Miss Rebecca 

Kearney 
ZENCHEL ALBERTUS DE ZWARTE (AI) RN Labrador Retriever 

81 Susan Kerwin ALANGLEN BITTER SWEET Labrador Retriever 
82 Cait Langdon ALANGLEN NEWSFLASH Labrador Retriever 
83 Mrs. D & Miss.A 

Alexander 
ANNADOR FEEL THE RHYTHM(AI)SWN Great Dane 

84 June Trent  AUSTRALIAN CHAMPION LONGBOURN 
LADY GALADRIEL 

Field Spaniel 

85 Miss C Robertson BAXTERBROWNFEET RN. Associate Register 
86 Mrs L Mayze BONIBRAES WOLFMANS REFLECTION(AI) 

RN. 
Bearded Collie 

87 Sue Mewse CH GLENBOGLE COWBOY DREAMS Border Terrier 
88 Bobbee Terrill CH MOCCAROTT HAMMRIIK ROMAN CD  

RA 
RoƩweiler 

89 Carole Denehey CH GLENBOGLE ROLL OF THE DICE Border Terrier 
90 Ms S Wallis CH MONTREAUX DEAR ABBY Bernese Mountain Dog 
91 Miss H Guy CH. CAYUGARIDGE CONSTANT COMMENT Dachshund (Wire Haired) 
92 Mr R Healey CH. DURHAMDOGUES UNBELEIVABLE Dogue de Bordeaux 
93 N Millward CH. SPARCHENS THE MASKED RANGER Lowchen 



94 Michelle Williams CH. WHIPPAWILL ALPINE KING Whippet 
95 Susan Rosker GILGANDRATED Associate Register 
96 Louise Robertson GRAEBELGE FEEL THE HEAT Belgian Shepherd Dog 

(Groenendael) 
97 Revina Tjokrodiardjo IDELIA YUNA MY LOVE RN Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
98 Debra Anderson INDIE Australian Kelpie 
99 Elizabeth Paterson JESSICAV SOMETHING IN THE AYR Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
100 Mrs A E Prata JODIELASSIE WAKEFUL Labrador Retriever 
101 A Bowler & C Pedini AUST CHAMPION SADIYA DEVIL MADE ME 

DO IT 
Shih Tzu 

102 Leslie forth NEUT CH.AUST.CH.WALDWIESE Q THE 
MUSIC 

Weimaraner 

103 Ms M Smith CARLI Associate Register 
104 Susan Millward CH. TILCHA CHANEL T IMPRESS TD Lowchen 
105 Mrs C Cahill DAKOTA Associate Register 
106 Ms V Huynh DARNCER OCTA VIVACCE CD. TK.S. ET. RE. 

CA. 
Dobermann 

107 Miss K V Kovacic DOLINOFF NADYA TOLOKNO Borzoi 
108 Ms A Regli EDELHOF HOLLYWOOD AGENT JC. German Shorthaired Pointer 
109 Ms B Cullin JOFFREY SWN Associate Register 
110 Ms U Werner KIMJA MIA BELLA CANNELLA RN LagoƩo Romagnolo 
111 Anastasia Courtney KIPSIGIS HITAGI Rhodesian Ridgeback 
112 Kinderscout Kennels LANGRIGG SIGNATURE MOVES(AI) Beagle 
113 Carol Charles PUMPKINPIE SWN Australian CaƩle Dog 
114 Mrs J Anderson ROZATE GOODTIME ROCK PRINCESS (AI) Australian Shepherd 
115 Mrs D & Mr E 

Chrystal 
WAIWILTA WAGON WHEEL Papillon 

116 Ms T McKimmie WALDWIESE YOU AND WHOSE ARMY Weimaraner 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EXCELLENT CONTAINERS 

JUDGE: Carmel Nottle 

 

121 Truhaven Kennels TRUHAVEN IN THE DARK Staffordshire Bull Terrier 
122 Cheryl Griek KIRRIBINDI BE ELLA BLUE RN SWN Border Collie 
123 Lyndall Kummer ALFOXTON CINNAMON STICK Australian Shepherd 
124 Peak Chan Looi ALIANDY ALIMAUR DONNA RN. SWA TDX. Schnauzer (Miniature) 
125 Stephanie 

Ashman  
BEEREEGAN LUCY IN THE SKY CCD. RN.SWA.TDX. 
TD.S 

Labrador Retriever 

126 Noelene Jordan BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE CDX RM SWA TDX 
TSD QND 

Labrador Retriever 

127 Marksman 
Kennels (J 
Pillinger) 

COPPERTOP ITS ABOUT THE LOOK SWA TD TSD Dobermann 

128 Jannelle Carlile ALANGLEN JOHNNY B GOODE (AI) RE TK.N SWA 
FS.N HTM.S 

Labrador Retriever 

129 Natasha Sleep CH AIRAI FEED YOUR IMAGINATION RN SWA TK.S Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

130 Pam bonanno CH BRONYAYR PEPAS GIRL SWA SWX SWV CAM Staffordshire Bull Terrier 
131 Ms A Hervey-

Tennyson 
CH. SAPHYR GUBBEEN SWA SoŌ Coated Wheaten 

Terrier 
132 Sue Mewse CH GLENBOGLE JUST KEEPING UP SWA ET Border Terrier 
133 Miss Melissa 

Ferabend 
CH KANEKARA MAGIC MOMENTS SWA CAM3 German Shepherd Dog 

134 Mrs Margaret  
Keil 

CH MORAAMUZ ISADORABLE SWN LagoƩo Romagnolo 

135 Mrs P Child CH. NEUT. CH. CALLICOMA EXTRAVAGANT (AI) RA. 
HTM.I. ET. SWA. TKI.. 

Australian Kelpie 

136 K Nielsen & D 
Jenkins 

BAILEY SWA Labrador Retriever 

137 Joanne Reid CALEEBRA CERBERUS (AI) SWN Finnish Lapphund 
138 Sandra Crowley DUAL CH (T) DUAL GRAND CH (N, TS) ELLERRAN 

RIOJA BLUE DISTINCTN SWA FM 
Collie (Rough) 

139 Ms C Geary FYREBURST DESTINYS CHILD RN SWA German Spitz (MiƩel) 
140 Bryan Crowley DUAL CH(T) ELLERRAN DURIF PARTI HI LIGHTS SWA 

TSDX 
Collie (Rough) 

141 Shirley 
Williamson 

GUNNERSON CHINOOK BLUSH CD RN TDX SWA Labrador Retriever 

142 MISS T A EDGELL HAILSHINE SECRET OF THE LOCH Australian Shepherd 
143 Liz RoycroŌ ILNASOSA AROMA AMORA SWA LagoƩo Romagnolo 
144 Miss J Merryfull JUSTGUS SWA Associate Register 
145 Ms U Werner KIMJA SPIRIT IN THE NIGHT SWA LagoƩo Romagnolo 
146 Miss V Paine MILO SWA Associate Register 
147 Carol Charles MISSDARCY SWA, RN Australian CaƩle Dog 
148 Maddie McLean-

Leeson 
OLIVER SWA RN. Associate Register 

149 Helen Read ROSSER SWA Associate Register 



150 Mrs Rachel 
McLean-Leeson 

VONGORON BLACK OBSIDIAN SWN German Shepherd Dog 

151 Alice Ewing T GRAND CH TS GRAND CH JUNO SWA German Shorthaired 
Pointer 

152 Bobbee Terrill T&S GRAND CH, TRI CH (T)(RO), N CH ROSAROTT 
BASKO'S PRIDE UD, RAE, SWA, HSA(S), WWPD, ET 

RoƩweiler 

153 Cheryl Smith T.CH. ELITEVIEW TAKING THE LEAD HT RA. TSD. 
SWA 

Australian Shepherd 

154 Helen Taylor T.CH. KALASKA SIR PEPPER JACK RN. SWA Australian Shepherd 
155 Lina Morgante TGRCH TSGRCH RCH AUSFX SEA CHANGE CDX RAE 

SWA TKA PT HMSAS HTM.I FS.N ET WNPD WPD 
Australian Shepherd 

156 Ms G Gumpold TCH. TSCH.  ABERHARD GILBERT GUMDROP  SWA Schnauzer (Miniature) 
157 Julie Brophy & 

Mrs L Parker 
TINTOOKIE FRANKLY MY DEAR SWA Irish Red & White SeƩer 

158 Shirelle Lean & 
Robert Wilson 

SARASOTA ZAK Border Collie 

159 Linda Wilson YEOVILLE LADY IN THE LAKE SWA Border Collie 
160 Jo Bates THORNFIELD EMBARGO  RE SWA English Springer Spaniel 
161 Mary Storie RUSTICDOGS TRILLIAN Labrador Retriever 
162 Aaron O’Shea  TACOTHECORGI SWA TKS RN Associate Register 
163 Christy Dowling PANDA SWA RN. Associate Register 
164 P. J. Allen DUAL CH (T) GLENMAVE OLANDO (AI) SWA RN TSD Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 

Retriever 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EXCELLENT EXTERIOR 

JUDGE: Jo Bates 

 

171 Liz RoycroŌ ILNASOSA AROMA AMORA SWA LagoƩo Romagnolo 
172 Miss J Merryfull JUSTGUS SWA Associate Register 
173 Ms U Werner KIMJA SPIRIT IN THE NIGHT SWA LagoƩo Romagnolo 
174 Cheryl Griek KIRRIBINDI BE ELLA BLUE RN SWN Border Collie 
175 Celeste Meier LULUWARRIORMAIDEN SWN Poodle (Standard) 
176 Hiroko Fukunaga MAYOINARI SWN Associate Register 
177 Miss V Paine MILO SWA Associate Register 
178 Carol Charles MISSDARCY SWA, RN Australian CaƩle Dog 
179 Maddie McLean-

Leeson 
OLIVER SWA RN. Associate Register 

180 Anastasia Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RE AD JD JC Rhodesian Ridgeback 
181 Christy Dowling PANDA SWA RN. Associate Register 
182 Helen Read ROSSER SWA Associate Register 
182 Shirelle Lean & 

Robert Wilson 
SARASOTA ZAK Border Collie 

184 Alice Ewing T GRAND CH TS GRAND CH JUNO SWA German Shorthaired 
Pointer 

185 Bobbee Terrill T&S GRAND CH, TRI CH (T)(RO), N CH ROSAROTT 
BASKO'S PRIDE UD, RAE, SWA, HSA(S), WWPD, ET 

RoƩweiler 

186 Marksman Kennels 
(J Pillinger) 

COPPERTOP ITS ABOUT THE LOOK SWA TD TSD Dobermann 

187 Aaron O’Shea  TACOTHECORGI SWA TKS RN Associate Register 
188 Lina Morgante TGRCH TSGRCH RCH AUSFX SEA CHANGE CDX RAE 

SWA TKA PT HMSAS HTM.I FS.N ET WNPD WPD 
Australian Shepherd 

189 Natasha Sleep CH AIRAI FEED YOUR IMAGINATION RN SWA TK.S Nova ScoƟa Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

190 Linda Wilson YEOVILLE MAGIC ELF SWA, AD, JD, SD, Border Collie 
191 Carol Di Teodoro ABBY SWA Associate Register 
192 Helen Taylor T.CH. KALASKA SIR PEPPER JACK RN. SWA Australian Shepherd 
193 Lyndall Kummer ALFOXTON CINNAMON STICK Australian Shepherd 
194 Mr H lgarashi ALLIE SWA Associate Register 
195 Pam bonanno AUS CH BRONYAYR VIOLETS PETAL SWN Staffordshire Bull 

Terrier 
196 K Nielsen & D 

Jenkins 
BAILEY SWA Labrador Retriever 

197 Noelene Jordan BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE CDX RM SWA TDX 
TSD QND 

Labrador Retriever 

198 Robyn English BONT Australian Kelpie 
199 Joanne Reid CALEEBRA CERBERUS (AI) SWN Finnish Lapphund 
200 Miss Melissa 

Ferabend 
CH KANEKARA MAGIC MOMENTS SWA CAM3 German Shepherd Dog 

201 Mrs P Child CH. NEUT. CH. CALLICOMA EXTRAVAGANT (AI) RA. 
HTM.I. ET. SWA. TKI.. 

Australian Kelpie 

202 Ms A Hervey-
Tennyson 

CH. SAPHYR GUBBEEN SWA SoŌ Coated Wheaten 
Terrier 



203 Jannelle Carlile ALANGLEN STARLIGHT ROSE RE SWA TK.N HTM.N 
FS. 

Labrador Retriever 

204 Bryan Crowley DUAL CH (T) ELLERRAN ENIGMA BLUE BEGUILE 
SWA TSDX 

Collie (Rough) 

205 P. J. Allen DUAL CH (T) GLENMAVE OLANDO (AI) SWA RN 
TSD 

Nova ScoƟa Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

206 Sandra Crowley DUAL CH(T) ELLERRAN DURIF PARTI HI LIGHTS 
SWA TSDX 

Collie (Rough) 

207 Ms C Geary FYREBURST DESTINYS CHILD RN SWA German Spitz (MiƩel) 
208 Shirley Williamson GUNNERSON CHINOOK BLUSH CD RN TDX SWA Labrador Retriever 
209 MISS T A EDGELL HAILSHINE SECRET OF THE LOCH Australian Shepherd 
210 Dr C NoƩle NEUT. CH. REVEIRTER NE MT STIRLING CCD. NRA. 

QND. SD. FD CH. RAE. GD. JDX. TK.N. SWA CAX. 
Labrador Retriever 

211 Mr B & Mrs S 
Winkler & Ms J 
Broadbent 

CH. BRASHAWIN EMPIRE STRIKES BACK SWA RN. 
TK.N. 

German Shepherd Dog 

212 Julie Brophy & Mrs 
L Parker 

TINTOOKIE FRANKLY MY DEAR SWA Irish Red & White SeƩer 

213 Peak Chan Looi ALIANDY ALIMAUR DONNA RN. SWA TDX. Schnauzer (Miniature) 
214 Stephanie Ashman  BEEREEGAN LUCY IN THE SKY CCD. RN.SWA.TDX. 

TD.S 
Labrador Retriever 

215 Cheryl Smith T.CH. ELITEVIEW TAKING THE LEAD HT RA. TSD. 
SWA 

Australian Shepherd 

216 Mrs Yuki Kamo DUAL CH.(T) TRI CH. KEANSTAR GRAND 
IMPRESSION CCD.RN.SWN 

Golden Retriever 

217 Truhaven Kennels TRUHAVEN IN THE DARK Staffordshire Bull 
Terrier 

218 Mary Storie RUSTICDOGS TRILLIAN Labrador Retriever 
219 Mrs Margaret  Keil CH. AUKERO LIMITED EDITION  SWA GDX. ADX. 

JDX. SDX. SPDX. 
LagoƩo Romagnolo 

220 Ms G Gumpold TCH. TSCH.  ABERHARD GILBERT GUMDROP  SWA Schnauzer (Miniature) 
221 Sue Mewse CH GLENBOGLE JUST KEEPING UP SWA ET Border Terrier 

 

 


